MAHONING VALL EY RACE COURSE - November 18, 2025 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR ACCREDITED OHIO BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year

Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 13 Allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less
Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW3 L)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $35,100

Includes: $8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: $35,100

Value of Race: $35,100 1st $21,060, 2nd $7,020, 3rd $3,510, 4th $1,755, 5th $1,053, 6th $351, 7th $351
Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Fast (Sealed)
Off at: 12:46 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

250ct25 *“MVR? 4 Shadow Strike (Bracho, Jose)

90ct25 *TDN’
90ct25 °TDN?!
3Nov25 ®MVR®
200ct25 ®MVR®
90ct25 *TDN®
210ct25 *MVR?

O NWE N

Fractional Times: 23.12 46.91 59.94
Split Times:
Run-Up: 10 feet

Ovid (Keiser, Chelsey)
Live a Little (Bowen, Rocco)
Swayback Mobil (Barbaran, Erik)
Kozy K (Diaz, Angel)
Drill City (Rivera, Luis)
Run Pancita (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)

(23:79) (13:03) (13:36)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
124 b 46 oHead
122 Lbf 2 4 4t
122 Lbf 5 3 112
124 Lbf 17 5172
122 Lf 35 6°
122 f 71 7
124 -- 6 2 32102

Final Time: 1:13.30

Str

31/2

1Head
43 1/2
52 1/2

Winner: Shadow Strike, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Tidal Volume out of Bob's Dylan, by David. Foaled Apr 02, 2022 in Ohio.

Breeder: Gene N. Burkholder
Owner: Gene Burkholder
Trainer: Radosevich, Justin

Total WPS Pool: $18,468

Pgm Horse Win
4  Shadow Strike 5.20
2 Ovid

5 Live a Little

PI

ace Show Wager Type

2.60 2.20  $2.00 Daily Double

2.60 2.20  $2.00 Exacta
2.80  $0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

5-4

4-2
4-2-5
4-2-5-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
48.20
17.40
12.65

5.39

Pg
4

O NWE N

m Horse Name

Shadow Strike
Ovid

Live a Little
Swayback Mobil
Kozy K

Drill City

Run Pancita

Start

NP ONWROO

1/4
21/2
23
112
54

64 1/2
L9172
3l

1/2
21
5312
12

2

67
713
55

Str
2Head
34
1Head
44 1/2
58

714 1/2
610 1/2

=]

Video Race Replay

Odds

1.60
1.30*

3.60
10.00
14.90
30.30
78.70

Pool
6,682
14,336
8,814
6,537

Comments

bid3/16,green,drw away
sttld,bid1/4,kept on2d
pace,met bid,outkicked
no speed,improved late
no factor

far back, no threat
chased, stopped

Trainers: 4 - Radosevich, Justin; 2 - Wolochuk, David; 5 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Juarez-Mendoza, Rey; 3 - Smith, Larry; 7 - Meyers, Shane; 6 - Morales,

Saul

Owners: 4 -Gene Burkholder; 2 - Imagine Racing; 5 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC; 1 -Rey Juarez-Mendoza; 3 -Richard L. Alderson; 7 - Keys to Riches
Stable LLC and Meyers, Shane; 6 - N and E Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SHADOW STRIKE was off step slowly, advanced on the leaders on the backstretch run, then chased GIVE A LITTLE through the turn, bid for the lead
approaching the stretch, raced greenly, and lugged in through the stretch but still managed to draw away in the final yards. OVID was hustled to the front
from the start, then settled just behind the developing speed duel, lost some ground heading into the turn, moved up approaching the quarter pole, then put
in a decent late run to get into second while no threat to the winner. LIVE A LITTLE broke best, led the way to the turn under some pressure from a pair of
rivals to the outside, tried to slip away near the five-sixteenths marker but had SHADOW STRIKE still pressing the issue to the outside, kept on well but was
outkicked in the final furlong. SWAYBACK MOBIL broke slowly then tracked at the back of the main pack to the turn, was kept to task under steady handling
and urging, was never a serious threat, but did finish well clear of the next horse. KOZY K dropped back after the chart and was never a factor. DRILL CITY
veered out at the start, then dropped far back early and never threatened. RUN PANCITA chased the early leaders from third position to the turn, then

weakened and stopped in the stretch.
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