MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - November 18, 2025 - Race 2

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OHIO BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 13 Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$15,000 Or Less

Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW3 L)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$35,100

Includes: \$8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$35,100

Value of Race: \$35,100 1st \$21,060, 2nd \$7,020, 3rd \$3,510, 4th \$1,755, 5th \$1,053, 6th \$351, 7th \$351

Weather: Cloudy, 38° Track: Fast (Sealed)

Off at: 12:46 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Oct25 ⁴ MVR ¹	4	Shadow Strike (Bracho, Jose)	124	b	4	6	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁴	1 ²	1.60	bid3/16,green,drw away
9Oct25 ⁵ TDN ⁷	2	Ovid (Keiser, Chelsey)	122	L bf	2	4	4 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	1.30*	sttld,bid1/4,kept on2d
9Oct25 ⁵ TDN ¹	5	Live a Little (Bowen, Rocco)	122	L bf	5	3	1 ^{1/2}	1,1	1 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3.60	pace,met bid,outkicked
3Nov25 6MVR3	1	Swayback Mobil (Barbaran, Erik)	124	L bf	1	7	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	4 ^{3 1/2}	46 1/4	10.00	no speed,improved late
20Oct25 8MVR6	3	Kozy K (Diaz, Angel)	122	Lf	3	5	6 ⁵	6 ⁶	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{6 1/4}	14.90	no factor
9Oct25 ⁵ TDN ⁸	7	Drill City (Rivera, Luis)	122	f	7	1	7	7_	7	6 ⁸	30.30	far back, no threat
21Oct25 ⁵ MVR ¹	6	Run Pancita (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	124		6	2	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ²	6 ⁴	7	78.70	chased, stopped

Final Time: 1:13.30

Fractional Times: 23.12 46.91 59.94

Run-Up: 10 feet

Split Times: (23:79) (13:03) (13:36)

Winner: Shadow Strike, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Tidal Volume out of Bob's Dylan, by David. Foaled Apr 02, 2022 in Ohio.

Breeder: Gene N. Burkholder **Owner:** Gene Burkholder **Trainer:** Radosevich, Justin

Total WPS Pool: \$18,468

Pgm Horse
4 Shadow Strike
2 Ovid
5 Live a Little

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5.20	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-4	48.20	6,682
	2.60	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	4-2	17.40	14,336
		2.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-2-5	12.65	8,814
			\$0.10 Superfecta	4-2-5-1	5.39	6,537

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
4	Shadow Strike	6	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ²
2	Ovid	4	4 ³	3 ^{3 1/2}	3^4	2^2
5	Live a Little	3	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{5 1/2}
1	Swayback Mobil	7	5 ⁴	4 ⁴	4 ⁴ 1/2	4 ^{6 1/2}
3	Kozy K	5	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ⁷	5 ⁸	5 ^{12 3/4}
7	Drill City	1	79 1/2	7 ¹³	7 ¹⁴ 1/2	6 ¹⁹
6	Run Pancita	2	3 ^{1/2}	5 ⁵	6 ^{10 1/2}	7 ²⁷

Trainers: 4 - Radosevich, Justin; 2 - Wolochuk, David; 5 - Hamm, Timothy; 1 - Juarez-Mendoza, Rey; 3 - Smith, Larry; 7 - Meyers, Shane; 6 - Morales,

Sau

Owners: 4 -Gene Burkholder; 2 - Imagine Racing; 5 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC; 1 -Rey Juarez-Mendoza; 3 -Richard L. Alderson; 7 - Keys to Riches

Stable LLC and Meyers, Shane; 6 - N and E Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

SHADOW STRIKE was off step slowly, advanced on the leaders on the backstretch run, then chased GIVE A LITTLE through the turn, bid for the lead approaching the stretch, raced greenly, and lugged in through the stretch but still managed to draw away in the final yards. OVID was hustled to the front from the start, then settled just behind the developing speed duel, lost some ground heading into the turn, moved up approaching the quarter pole, then put in a decent late run to get into second while no threat to the winner. LIVE A LITTLE broke best, led the way to the turn under some pressure from a pair of rivals to the outside, tried to slip away near the five-sixteenths marker but had SHADOW STRIKE still pressing the issue to the outside, kept on well but was outkicked in the final furlong. SWAYBACK MOBIL broke slowly then tracked at the back of the main pack to the turn, was kept to task under steady handling and urging, was never a serious threat, but did finish well clear of the next horse. KOZY K dropped back after the chart and was never a factor. DRILL CITY veered out at the start, then dropped far back early and never threatened. RUN PANCITA chased the early leaders from third position to the turn, then weakened and stopped in the stretch.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.